
SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE, NÁTTIKA 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

Nattika 

12/12/2024 

Tondcr No: Al/SNCNTD-TEN2024 - 2025 

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase of laboratory items 
(equipment, chemicals, glasswares etc.) from PD fund for the 
academic year 2024-2025. The same is to reach the undersigned on 
or before 3.30 pm on 30/12/2024. For more details kindlv visit! 
www.sncollegenattika.ac.in 

WATIY 

REE NAe 

580 56 566 

pcIEal 

PTInC1pu 
n Additional Charge, 

ree Narayana (College 
Nattike 



SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE, NATTIKA 

Estimate Amount 

Tender Fee 

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase of laboratory items (equipment, chermicals, glass wares 

etc.) from PD fund for the academic year 2024 - 2025. Sealed Tenders super scribed as Tender for the 

supply of lab items to Sree Narayana College, Nattika" should reach the undersigned on or before 3.30 

pm on 30/12/2024 and the same will be opened at 3.45 pm on the above day. For mnore details contact 

college office. 

Phone No : 0487-239 1246 

NOTICE INVITING 

Tender No: A1/SNCN/PD-TEN()2024 - 2025 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

omo fwork 

Nattika 

Last Date & time of submission of tender 

Date & time of opening of tender 

12/12/2024 

TENDER 

NA 

SREE NARA 

566 

Drchoce of laboratory 

IKA* 

( equipment, chemicals, glass wares etc.) 

Rs. 400000/ 

Rs. 4000/ 

The applicant should pay 18%GST of the Tender cost and submit the receipt along with the 
application. 

Rs. 800 + 400 = 1200/ 

The selected firm should supply the items immediately on receipt of the purchase order. The list 
of itens are enclosed lherewith. 

30/12/2024 

30/12/2024 

3.30 PM 

3.45 PM 

l Addtonal Charge) 
roo Narayana Celege 

Naitike 



999 089 

List of items to be purchased under PD fund in the AY 2024-25 
SI no. 

SREE ANg 

2 

5 

6 

7 

10 

Sree Narayana College Nattika 
Department of Physics 

Franck Hertz Apparatus 
Curie Weiss law setup 
Ultrasonic Interferometer 

Item 

Cornus Setup 
ESR Setup 

Dr. Namitha Asokan T. 
Assistant Professor & HoD 

PG Dept. of Pitysics 
Sree Narayana College, 
Nattika, PIN: 680 566 

Dual power supply 
Variable power supply 

Rheostat 
Milli Ameter (0-10mA) 

Tan A Tan B set up 

rIucipau 

( 

DEPT, 

Date 

QLLEGE 
(l Addftonal Chuge) 

Greo Narayana College 

Nattiks 

VATTIKt 

Quantity 
1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 



3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Name of Chemical 

1-Butanol 
14-Dicholorobenzene 

1-Naphthol 

SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE, NATTIKA 
Department of Chemistry 

2-Naphthol 
Acetanilide 

Acetic Acid 

Acetone 

Acetophenone 
Aluminium Chloride 

Aluminium Nitrate 

Amino acid kit 

Ammonia Solution 
Ammonium Acetate 
Ammonium Carbonate 

List of Chemicals and Glassware's 

Ammonium Ceric Sulphate 
Ammonium Chloride 
Ammonium Oxalate 

Ammonium Sulphate 
Ammonium Thiocyanate 
Barium Nitrate 

Benzaldehyde 
Biphenyl 
Biphenylamine 
Borax 

Borshers reagent 
Calcium Carbonate 
Calcium Fluoride 

Calcium Nitrate 
Carbon Tetra Chloride 

Chlorobenzene 
Chloroform 

PD Purchase 2024 

Copper Sulphate 
Dichloro Benzoic Acid 

Quantity 
250/500 

500 mL 
100 g 
250 g 
250 

2.5 L 

2.5 L 
500 mL 

500 

500 gm 

500 mL 

500 gm 
500 gm 
100/250 

500 gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 
500 

500 gm 
100/250 

500 

125 mL 

500 gm 
250/500 

500 gm 
500 gm 
s00 mL 

500 mL 

500 gm 

500 gm 



34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48. 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

Ether 
Ethyle Benzoate 
Ferric Alum 
Ferrous Sulphate 
Ferrous Sulphide Sticks 
Glucose 
Glycerol 
Hydrochloric Acid 
lodine 
Lithium Carbonate 

Magnesium Nitrate 
Magneson reagent 

Manganese Chloride 
Manganous Carbonate 
Mercuric Chloride 

Methyl Acetate 
Methylene Blue 
Mohrs Salt 

Naphthalene 
Nitric Acid 

Oxalic acid 

Phenol 
Potassium iodide 

Schiffs Reagent 
Silver Nitrate 

Sodium Carbonate 

Sodium Hydroxide 
Sodium Potassium Tarterate 

Sodium Selenite 

Stannous Chloride 

Streptomycine 
Strontium Nitrate 

Sulphuric Acid 
Thorium Nitrate 

Tin Metal 

Urea 
Zinc Acetate 

Zinc Dust 

Zinc Oxalate 

s00 mL 

500 mL 

500 gm 
500 

500 gm 
500 gm 
500 mL 

500 mL 

100 gm 
100/250 

500 gm 
100/250 

500 gm 
500 
100/250 

500 mL 

25 gm 
500 gm 
500 gm 

2.5 L 

500 gm 
500 mL 
100/250 

125 mL 

50g 
500 gm 

500 gm 
500 gm 
100/250 

500 gm 
capsule/tablet 

500 gm 
2.5 L 
100/250 

250 gm 
500 gm 
500 

250 gm 
500 



73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

HoD 

Zirconium Chloride 

Glass wares 
Boiling Tube 
Bottle - Plastic - 1Oml capacity 
Burette - 10 ml 
Burette - 50 ml 

Burrette stand with Clamp, 
Fischer type 
China Dish 

Chromatographic paper no.1 
Sheet 

Conical Flask25Oml 

Double hole cork 

Dropper- Plastic 
Filter Paper Ordinary Sheet 
Filter paper No. 1 Sheet 

Kipps Apparatus-250 ml 
Plastic 

Stop watch 
Test tube 
Test tube holder 
Thermometer - 100 °C (1/10 
seal) 

Pippette 10 ml (Not graduated) BOROSIL 
Separating Funnel 250ml 

Thermometer - 300°C 

Wire Gauze 

100/250 

Jyoth ingl kp 

Make 
BOROSIL 

BOROSIL 

BOROSIL 

TARSON 

BOROSIL 

BOROSIL 



Albumin Bovine 

Chemicals and lab accessories 

Albumin egg 
Ammonium heptamolybdate pure 

Butanol 
Bromine Water 

Congo Red 
Buffer capsules 4 and 9 pH 

Caffeine GR 
Cadmium metal granulated AR 

Dragendroff's 

3.5- Dinitrosalicylic acid extra pure AR 
2,4-Dinitro Phenyl Hydrazine 

Emplura Hydrogen peroxide 30% 
Ethyl Alcohol A R 99.9% 
Emplura Ethyl acetate 
Ferroin 
Hexane 
lodine resublimed 
Laboclean 

Phenol red 
Orange G Stain 

Mercuric chloride 5% Solution 

Napthol 
Ninhydrin Powder 
Aluminium Foil 

Sree Narayana College, Nattika 

Chromatography paper 
Dropper 
Chromium Trioxide 
Cover Slip 
Test tube stand(Plastic) 
Agar agar 
Stain (Saffranin) 
Formalin Solution 

Request for lab from PD account 2024-25 

Filter Paper 

PG & Research Dept of Botany 

Glycerin 
ConicalFlask-100 ml 

Petridish 
Pipette-Iml 
Tray Plastic 
Spatula 

Quantity 
100gm 
10gm 
250gm 
S00 ml 
500 ml 
5 each 

25gm 
100gm 
100gm 
25gm 
25gm 
125ml 
500ml 
S00ml 
500 ml 
25 ml 
500 ml 

100gm 
500ml 
125ml 

25gm 
15gm 
80gm 
10 gm 

Full sheet 

500gm 
box 

500gm 
30 ml 
500ml 
2 box 

500 ml 

No 

2 
10 

1 

2 

20 

2 
4 

10 
7 

reagent 



Cavity block lid 
Fast Green Stain 

Pipette-2ml 
Stain Bottle 
Beaker 

Beaker 
Lamp 

r 

25gm 

|000 m 
500 mL 

( Addiional Chargo 
Ereo Narayana Oollege 

2 

5 
4 

Dr. C.T. ANITHA 
HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 
SREE NARAYANA COLLEGE 

NATTIKA 



SL NO 

399 029 

LIST OF CHEMICALS, EQUIPMENT AND GLASSWARES 2024- 2025 

2 

POSTGRADUATE AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 

4 

3 PIPETTE 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

ITEM 

19 

BEAKER 

GLASSROD 

MEASURINF JAR 

CHROMATOGRAPHY 

PETRIDISH 

WATCH GLASS 

HAND LENS 

BOD 

WHATMEN FILTERPAPER NO 1 

FILTER PAPER 

SREENARAYANA COLLEGE NATTIKA 

BLOTTING PAPER 

PLANKTON COUNTING CHAMBER 

SPIROMETER 

RBC AND WBC PIPETTE 

COVER GLASS 

SLIDES 

WINTROB TUBE 

20 NEWBORE COUNTING CHAMBER 

2 

Princip 
(al Additional Charges 
ree Narayana Cellee. 

Nattt 

500ML, 1000ML 

20ML 

STANDARD 

500ML 

MEDIUM SIZE 

MEDIUM SIZE 

10CM 

STANDARD 

300ML 

SHEET 

ROUND 

SHEET 

STANDARD SIZE 

DIGITAL AND PORTABLE 

STANDARD SIZE 

ROUND AND LONG 

LONG 

STANDARD SIZE 

STANDARD SIZE 

a 



REE 

SI. 
No 

2 

4 

7 
8 

10 

12 
13 
14 

16 
17 

18 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

28 
29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

39 

19 FEHLING SOLUTION A 

40 
41 

ACETOCARMINI: 
ACETON: 

43 

ALPHA NAPHTHOL 

44 

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 
AMMONIUM MOLYBDATE 
AMMONIUM 
OXALAT 
ANTI A BD 

BARFOEDS 
REAGENT 
BENEDICT 
REAGENT 
BIURET REAGENT 
BØVINE SERUM ALBUMIN 
BROMOTHYMOL BLUE POWDER 
BROMOTHYMOL BLUE SOLUTION 
CRYSTAL VIOLET SOLUTION 
DEXTRIN 
DISODIUM HYDROGEN PHOSPHATE 
DPX 
EOSINE YELLOW STAIN 

FEHLING SOLUTION B 
FOLINPHENOL REAGENT 
FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTION 
FRUCTOSE 
GLUCOSE 

ITEMS 

HAEMATOXYLIN STAIN SOLUTION (HARRIS'S) 
IODINE SOLUTION N 
ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL 
LACTOSE 
L-ASPARTIC ACID 
LESHMANNS STAIN 
LUGOL'S IODINE 
LYSINE 
MALTOSE 
MANGANESE SULPHATE 

MERCURIC CHLORIDE 
MERCURIC SULPHATE 

MOLISH'S REAGENT 

MOOR"S REAGENT 

N-BUTANOL 
NEUTRAL RED 

42 PERIODIC ACID 
NINHYDRINE POWDER 

PHENOL 
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

45 POTASSIUM DICHROMATE 

QUANTITY 

100g 
100m! 

10g 
100g 
100g 
100g 

One packet 
100m 

100m 

100m 

10g 
10g 

100m 
100m 

100g 
100g 
100m 
100m 
100m 
100m 

100m 
500m 

100g 
100g 
50m 
50m 

100m 

100g 
10g 

100m 

100m 

10g 
100g 
100g 
100m 

100g 
100m 

100m 

100n 

S0g 
100g 
100m 
100m 

100g 
(100g 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

